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L.D. 2245 

(Filing No. H- 694) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

l12TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "n" to H.P. 1592, L.D. 
2245, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Transitional Services 
for Handicapped Persons Beyond School Age." 

10 Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 8 
11 and inserting in its place the following: 

12 'Sec. 8. Appropriation. The following funds are 
13 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
14 purposes of this Act. 

15 1986-87' 

16 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SER-
17 VICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 

Division of Special Educa
tion 

All Other 

Provides funding for 5 
pilot project programs 
for transitional ser
vices. 

25 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

26 
27 
28 

29 

30 
31 
32 

Bureau of Rehabilitation 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Provides funding for 2 
project rehabilitation 
counselor positions who 

$150,000 

$ 42,710 
7,290 

$ 50,000 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "/I,, to H.P. 1592, L.D. 2245 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

will provide vocational 
services to school age 
youth and youth who 
have recently left 
school. 

6 MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RE-
7 TARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Bureau of Mental Health 
All Other 

Provides funding to 
purchase mental health 
services in new pilot 
project areas. 

Bureau of Mental Retarda
tion 

Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 
Provides funding for 5 
project mental retarda
tion caseworker posi
tions for new pilot 
projects and to contin
ue transition efforts 
started in 1985. 

$ 25,000 

100,000 
250,000 

$375,000 

26 Sec. 9. Allocation. The following funds are al-
27 located from federal funds to carry out the purposes 
28 of this Act. 

29 1986-87 

30 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

31 
32 

Bureau of Vocational Rehabilitation 
Personal Services 

2-

$64,065 



COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "1/,, to H.P. 1592, L.D. 2245 

1 All Other 

2 TOTAL 

3 Provides funds for 3 
4 project rehabilitation 
5 counselor positions who 
6 will provide vocational 
7 services to school age 
8 youth and youth who have 
9 recently left school.' 

10 STATEMENT OF FACT 

10,935 

$75,000 

11 This amendment incorporates the continuation of 
12 the transition services initiated last year by the 
13 Legislature with the interdepartmental efforts pro-
14 posed in the bill. 

15 7395041086 

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
4/11/86 (Filing No. H-694) 
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