

L.D. 2245

(Filing No. H- 694)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1592, L.D.
2245, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning Transitional Services
for Handicapped Persons Beyond School Age."

10 Amend the Bill by striking out all of section 8 11 and inserting in its place the following:

'Sec. 8. Appropriation. The following funds are
 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the
 purposes of this Act.

1986-87

16 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SER-17 VICES, DEPARTMENT OF

18 Division of Special Educa-19 tion 20 All Other

1 2

3

4

5

6

15

.

1.1

\$150,000

- 21Provides funding for 522pilot project programs23for transitional ser-24vices.
- 25 HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

26	Bureau of Rehabilitation	
27	Personal Services	\$ 42,710
28	All Other	7,290
29	TOTAL	\$ 50,000

30Provides funding for 231project rehabilitation32counselor positions who

COMMI	TTEE AMENDMENT " A " to H.P. 1592, L.D. 2	2245
1 2 3 4 5	will provide vocational services to school age youth and youth who have recently left school.	
6 7	MENTAL HEALTH AND MENTAL RE- TARDATION, DEPARTMENT OF	
8 9 10 11 12 13	Bureau of Mental Health All Other Provides funding to purchase mental health services in new pilot project areas.	\$ 25,000
14 15	Bureau of Mental Retarda- tion	
16 17	Personal Services All Other	100,000 250,000
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	TOTAL Provides funding for 5 project mental retarda- tion caseworker posi- tions for new pilot projects and to contin- ue transition efforts started in 1985.	\$375,000
26 27 28	Sec. 9. Allocation. The following located from federal funds to carry out of this Act.	funds are al- the purposes
29		1986-87
30	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	
31 32	Bureau of Vocational Rehabilitation Personal Services	\$64,065

COMMIT	TTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1592, L.D. 2245		
1	All Other	10,935	
2	TOTAL	\$75,000	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Provides funds for 3 project rehabilitation counselor positions who will provide vocational services to school age youth and youth who have recently left school.'		
10	STATEMENT OF FACT		
11 12 13 14	This amendment incorporates the continuation of the transition services initiated last year by the Legislature with the interdepartmental efforts pro- posed in the bill.		
15	73	395041086	

2. 22. **4**

1

Reported by the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 4/11/86 (Filing No. H-694)